The diluted loss per ordinary share is not presented as the effect of the assumed

conversion of warrants outstanding would be anti dilutive.

WAWASAN TKH HOLDINGS BERHAD (540218-A)
Notes to the interim financial report for the fourth quarter ended 31 December 2011
The figures have not been audited

 15

B13. Realised and unrealised profits/ losses disclosure

The accumulated losses as at the end of the reporting period are analysed as follows:

As at
31 December 2011

RM’000

 Audited as at
31 December 2010

RM’000
Total accumulated losses of the

Company and its subsidiaries
Realised (55,724) (74,293)
Unrealised 202 155

 (55,522) (74,138)

Less: Consolidation adjustments 4,382 4,983
Total group accumulated losses per

consolidated accounts

(51,140)

(69,155)

B14.   Comparative figures

   The comparative figures of the following items in the condensed consolidated

income statement for the cumulative quarter have been re-presented to conform to
the current quarter’s presentation.

 As previously

reported
RM’000

Reclassification

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

Cost of sales (72,056) 1,132 (70,924)
Administrative expenses (5,959) 64 (5,895)
Other expenses (1,050) (1,196) (2,246)

   The comparative figures in the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows have

also been re-presented to conform to the current quarter’s presentation.

	2011Qtr 4 BursaM'siaConsolfinstmts-28 2 12 Final
	2011Qtr 4 NotesBursaM'sia-28 2 12Final